
Air filters for sensitive proces

se
s

Resistance to disinfection and cleaning agents 
Certificate of compliance 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Filter type: ProSafe™ range 
For any Camfil filter labelled with the ProSafe logo as shown 
above, all components have been tested against common 
decontamination and cleaning agents. We have undertaken 
extensive tests to evaluate the impact of the chemical solutions 
listed on page 2. The application frequency, duration and 
concentration was chosen to simulate real filter life time 
penetration. 
 
As a result, the components chosen for ProSafe labelled 
products have a sufficient resistance to withstand common 
decontamination and cleaning procedures without any reduction 
of process safety. 

For more detailed information, please contact your local Camfil 
Food & Beverage or Life Science Representative. 

   

 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

Stefan Larsson
EVP Supply chain



Air filters for sensitive
 pro

ce
ss

es

 
 

Chemical Components Freeness 
Certificate of compliance 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Filter type: ProSafe™ range 
 

For any Camfil filter labelled with the ProSafe logo as shown 
above, the following substances are not known to be present 
above reportable limits, based on composition information or 

test of raw materials: 
• Bisphenol 
• Formaldehyde 
• Phthalate 

For more detailed information, please contact your local Camfil 
Food & Beverage or Life Science Representative. 

 
Jan-Erik Dantoft 
CTO  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

 
 

EC1935:2004 & ISO846 
Certificate of compliance 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Filter type: Megalam ProSafe™  
MD / MX / MG – « U » gel gasket 

 
Camfil certify that raw material selection for frame parts, frame 
potting and filter media are: 

• in compliance with the health and safety requirements of 
the regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 of the parliament and 
the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food stuff including 
Directive 2002/72/EC  of 6 August 2002 relating to 
plastic materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with foodstuffs and commission regulation (EU) 
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food 
 

• and in compliance with ISO 846 - evaluation of fungi and 
bacteria effect on polymeric materials and VDI 6022 in 
order to prove microbial growth inertia. 

This certificate of compliance loses its validity if an unauthorised 
modification of our products is carried out. On request, Camfil is 
able to show original documents from suppliers or laboratories. 

 
Jan-Erik Dantoft 
CTO  

 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

 
 

EC1935:2004 & ISO846 
Certificate of compliance 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Filter type: ProSafe™ range 
 

Camfil certify that raw material selection for frame parts, frame 
potting, gasket and filter media are: 

• in compliance with the health and safety requirements of 
the regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 of the parliament and 
the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food stuff including 
Directive 2002/72/EC  of 6 August 2002 relating to 
plastic materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with foodstuffs and commission regulation (EU) 
No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food 
 

• and in compliance with ISO 846 - evaluation of fungi and 
bacteria effect on polymeric materials and VDI 6022 in 
order to prove microbial growth inertia. 

This certificate of compliance loses its validity if an unauthorised 
modification of our products is carried out.  

On request, Camfil is able to show original documents from 
suppliers or Laboratories. 
  

 
Jan-Erik Dantoft 
CTO  

 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

 

  

   
 

 
Stainless and aluminum microbial growth Inertia 

Certificate of compliance 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Filter type: HEPA Filter ProSafe™  
Megalam (frame and face guard) 

Since the stainless and aluminium parts used for Prosafe 
Megalam HEPA filter production are recognized as microbial 
inert raw material within the current knowledge. 
 
Camfil  certify that the conception, design and construction of 
the frame and face guard are in compliance with ISO 846 - 
evaluation of fungi and bacteria effect on polymeric materials 
and VDI 6022 in order to prove microbial growth inertia. 

This certificate of compliance loses its validity if an unauthorised 
modification of our products is carried out. 

 

  
  
Jan-Erik Dantoft

   

Lionel Savin

   

Sophie Matuszewski

 

CTO

 

Global Clean Process 

 

R&D Manager

  

Product Manager

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

Resistance to disinfection and cleaning agents 
Certificate of compliance 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Filter type: ProSafe™ range 
For any Camfil filter labelled with the ProSafe logo as shown 
above, all components have been tested against common 
decontamination and cleaning agents. We have undertaken 
extensive tests to evaluate the impact of the chemical solutions 
listed on page 2. The application frequency, duration and 
concentration was chosen to simulate real filter life time 
penetration. 
 
As a result, the components chosen for ProSafe labelled 
products have a sufficient resistance to withstand common 
decontamination and cleaning procedures without any reduction 
of process safety. 

For more detailed information, please contact your local Camfil 
Food & Beverage or Life Science Representative. 

   

 
Jan-Erik Dantoft 
CTO  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Camfil AB, Sveavägen 56E, SE-111 34 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN, www.camfil.com 

List of chemical solutions 
 

• Peracetic acid (bactericidal) 

• Hydrogen peroxide (bactericidal) 

• Acetic acid (Bactericidal)  

• Ethanol (bactericidal action peak) 

• Isopropanol (peak bactericidal action) 

• Acetone (bactericidal action peak) 

• Bleach (commercial solution) 

• Ammonium 

 

 

DISCLAIMER 

We would like to take this opportunity to thank our customers and 
other parties for their interest in Camfil filters, housings and products 
and to remind them that each user bears the full responsibility for 
making its own determination as to the suitability of Camfil materials, 
information, products, recommendations and advice for its own 
particular purpose.  Each user must identify and perform tests and 
analysis sufficient to assure that its finished parts, methods and 
results will be safe and suitable for use under end-use 
conditions.  Because actual use of products, methods and 
information by the user is beyond the control of Camfil, such use is 
the exclusive responsibility of the user and Camfil cannot be held 
responsible for any loss incurred through incorrect use of products or 
information.  Further, no statement contained herein concerning a 
possible, safe or suggested use of any material, method, product or 
advice is intended or should be construed to grant any license under 
any patent or other intellectual property right of Camfil or any of its 
subsidiaries or affiliated companies or as a recommendation for the 
use of such information, material, product, method, service or design 
in the infringement of any patent, copyright, trademark or other 
intellectual property right. 


